 Bulletin 74.1:T205B
D
10
37
49
X
01
2

Bulletin 74.1:T205B
23
Ordering Guide
Body Size (Select One)
  3/4 inch / DN 20***
  1 inch / DN 25***
Body Material and End Connection Style (Select One)
 Gray Cast Iron
   NPT***
 WCC Carbon Steel
   NPT***
    CL150 RF***
    CL300 RF***
    PN 16/25/40 RF*** specify rating _________
 CF8M/CF3M Stainless steel(1)
   NPT***
    CL150 RF***
    CL300 RF***
    PN 16/25/40 RF*** specify rating _________
Outlet (Control) Pressure Range (Select One)
   1 to 2.5 inches w.c. / 2.5 to 6.2 mbar, Orange***
   2.5 to 7 inches w.c. / 6.2 to 17 mbar, Red***
   7 to 16 inches w.c. / 17 to 40 mbar, Unpainted***
   0.5 to 1.2 psig / 34 to 83 mbar, Yellow***
   1.2 to 2.5 psig / 83 to 172 mbar, Green***
   2.5 to 4.5 psig / 0.17 to 0.31 bar, Light Blue***
   4.5 to 7 psig / 0.31 to 0.48 bar, Black
Trim Material (See Table 3, Select One)
  Standard***
  NN***
  VV***
  TV***
  TK***
  TE***
Adjusting Screw (Select One)
  Internal Flat Circular (standard)***
    External Square Head (Available for Green,
Light blue and Black springs only. Steel closing
cap is automatically supplied in this option)***
Closing Cap Material (Select One)
   Plastic (standard) (not available for Green,
Light blue and Black springs)***
   Steel (standard for Green, Light blue and
Black springs)***
  Stainless steel***
Body Position (See Figure 4, Select One)
  Position 1 (standard)***
  Position 2***
  Position 3***
  Position 4***
Spring Case Orientation/Vent Type (Select One)
   Spring Case Side (Type Y602-12) (standard)***
   Spring Case Down (Type Y602-1)***
   Spring Case Up (Type Y602-11)***
Vent Position (See Figure 4, Select One)
  Position A (standard)***
  Position B***
  Position C***
  Position D***
316 Stainless steel Trim Parts (Select One)
  Yes
  No